companies are dedicated to protecting consumers’ financial well-being through life insurance, 
annuities, retirement plans, long-term care insurance, disability income insurance, reinsurance, 
and dental, vision and other supplemental benefits.  ACLI’s 275 member companies represent 94 
percent of industry assets in the United States.  Two hundred sixteen (216) of our members are 
licensed to do business in the state of Hawaii. 

ACLI members invest in tax credits such as the Low-Income Housing Tax Credit that is 
the subject of HB 1920.  This measure will significantly enhance the utility and effectiveness of